

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore on 29 October 2013) (Company Registration Number: 201329185H)

ALLOTMENT AND ISSUE OF OVER-ALLOTMENT SHARES PURSUANT TO THE OVER-ALLOTMENT OPTION

Capitalised terms used herein, shall, unless otherwise defined, bear the same meanings assigned to them in the offer document dated 6 June 2017 of World Class Global Limited, registered by Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "SGX-ST"), acting as agent on behalf of the Monetary Authority of Singapore on 6 June 2017.

The board of directors (the "Board") of World Class Global Limited (the "Company") refers to the Company's announcement dated 15 July 2017 enclosing a notification letter from UOB Kay Hian Private Limited ("UOBKH"), the stabilising manager in respect of the Invitation, in which UOBKH notified that the Over-allotment Option had been partially exercised (the "Announcement").

Further to the Announcement, the Company had, on 17 July 2017, allotted and issued 10,174,500 Over-allotment Shares at the Invitation Price of S\$0.26 per Over-allotment Share in connection with the partial exercise of the Over-allotment Option, for the purposes of covering 10,174,500 Shares which had been over-allotted in connection with the Invitation, and which were not covered by purchases made under the price stabilising actions.

Following the allotment and issue of 10,174,500 Over-allotment Shares, the total number of issued Shares in the Company increased from 905,700,000 Shares to 915,874,500 Shares, and the issued and paid-up share capital of the Company increased from S\$141,182,000 to S\$143,827,370.

The 10,174,500 Over-allotment Shares rank *pari passu* in all respects with the existing Shares of the Company, and are expected to be listed and quoted on Catalist on or around 19 July 2017.

By Order of the Board
WORLD CLASS GLOBAL LIMITED

Lim Swee Ann / Yip Chee Kwang Joint Company Secretaries 17 July 2017

World Class Global Limited was listed on the Catalist board of the SGX-ST on 15 June 2017. The initial public offering of World Class Global Limited was sponsored by ZICO Capital Pte. Ltd. (the "**Sponsor**").

This announcement has been prepared by World Class Global Limited and its contents have been reviewed by the Sponsor for compliance with the SGX-ST Listing Manual Section B: Rules of Catalist. The Sponsor has not verified the contents of this announcement.

This announcement has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST. The Sponsor and the SGX-ST assume no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, including the accuracy, completeness or correctness of any of the information, statements or opinions made, or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms. Alice Ng, Director of Continuing Sponsorship, ZICO Capital Pte. Ltd. at 8 Robinson Road, #09-00 ASO Building, Singapore 048544, telephone (65) 6636 4201.